GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2905
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013
COAL WASHERIES

Singh Shri Dhananjay

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of coal washeries functional in the country;

(b) whether the Government has taken any decision to set up more such coal washeries to reduce the quantity of ash and other
unuseful component from coal so as to make it competitive in comparison to imported coal; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, subsidiary-wise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF COAL IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL(SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBABU PATIL)

(a): Details of coal washeries of ClL/subsidiary companies which are in operation are as follows:

Sl.no. Name of coal Subsidiarycompany Capacity
washery (Mtpa)

1. Dugda-ii BCCL 2.00
2. Bhojudih BCCL 1.70
3. Patherdih BCCL 1.60
4. Sudamdih BCCL 1.60
5. Moonidih BCCL 1.60
6. Mahuda BCCL 0.63

7 Madhuband BCCL 2.50
8. Kathara CCL 3.00
9. Swang CCL 0.75

10. Rajrappa CCL 3.00
11. Kedla CCL 2.60
12. Nandan WCL 1.20
13. Dugda-I BCCL 1.00
14. Gidi cCCL 2.50

15. Piparwar CCL 6.50
16. Kargali CCL 2.72
17. Bina NCL 4.50
Total 39.40

(b)&(c): CIL has decided to set up 16 washeries in its various subsidiaries. The subsidiary-wise and state- wise details of these
proposed coal washeries are as follows:-
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Name of Capacity Subsidiary State
No. washery (Mty)

Kusmunda 10.0 SECL Chattisgarh
Baroud 5.0 SECL Chattisgarh
Madhuband 5.0 BCCL Jharkhand
Patherdih 5.0 BCCL Jharkhand
Patherdih 2.5 BCCL Jharkhand

Dahibari 1.6 BCCL Jharkhand

Dugda 2.5 BCCL Jharkhand

Bhojudih 2.0 BCCL West Bengal
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9 Ashoka 10.0 CCL Jharkhand
10 Konar 3.5 CCL Jharkhand
11 Karo 2.5 CCL Jharkhand
12 Chitra 2.5 ECL Jharkhand
13 Basundhara 10.0 MCL Orissa
14 Jagannath 10.0 MCL Orissa
15 Hingula 10.0 MCL Orissa
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Ib-Valley 10.0 MCL Orissa



Total 92.10
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